FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			Patent and Trademark Of Re PATENT
		101325059	52 <sup>-</sup> .s
2. 1	7.00 REC	ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	525 09/1
-		PATENTS ONLY demarks: Please record the attached original d	. <u> </u>
ubmission 1		Conveyance Type	
X New		X Assignment Security A	greement
Document		License Change of	Name
Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Governm	lent
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Govern Departmental File	Iment Agencies)
onveying Pa	arty(ies)	X Mark if additional names of conveying	parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Chajec, Zdzislaw W.		Month Day Year 3 17 00
Name (line 2)			
econd Party			Execution Date Month Day Year
ame (line 1)	Nelson, Steven D.		3 17 00
ame (line 2)			
eceiving Pa			es of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1)	Power Plus Corporat	ion	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	a California corpora	ation	domiciled in the United States, an appointment
ddress (line 1)	170 Bosstick Blvd.		of a domestic representative is attached.
ddress (line 2)			(Designation must be a     separate document from     Assignment.)
L		California 9	2069
ess (line 3)	San Marcos <u>Civ</u>	State/Country	Zip Code
omestic Re	presentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.
Name			
ddress (line 1)			
ddress (line 2)			
ddress (line 3)			
Address (line 3)			
18/2000 DNGUYEN	00000308 09527643	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
C:581	40.00 OP		
ublic burden reporting	for this collection of information is estim	ated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorde	ad, including time for reviewing the document and

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619C RECO	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		т	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying P	-	Mark if additi	ional names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Conveying Parties Nelson, Eric A.				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	O'Brien, Kevin C.				Month Day Year
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)				····	
<b>Receiving Pa</b>	arty(ies)		Mark if additional names	s of receiving par	rties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
r ddress (line 2)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country		
			State/Country	Zip C	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 2)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
	Number(s) or Patent N	• •	Mark if additional n	umbers attached	t
	e Patent Application Number or		(DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	atent Application Number	r(s)	[]	Patent Nun	nber(s)
[]					
[]		 	·····	ſ	
l		I			

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Add	dress Area Code and Telephone Number	714/832-2080
Name Hirold L. Jac	kson, Jackson Law Corporation	
Address (line 1) 1+751 Plaza D	.r, Ste. N	
Address (line 2) Tastin, Calife	ornia 29780	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total numb including any attack	er of pages of the attached conveyance docu nments.	ment # 3
Application Number(s) or Pate		f additional numbers attached
	er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• • •
Patent Application Numb		nt Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a signed by the first named executing inventor.	new_Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicat .	ion was Month Day Year 3 17 00
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PC		
Enter PCT application num		PCT
only if a U.S. Application has not been assigned.	Number PCT PCT	РСТ
Number of Properties Ente	r the total number of properties involved.	<b>#</b> 1
Fee Amount Fee A	mount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account	or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 10-0080
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement and Signature	······································	
To the best of my knowledge attached convis a true conv	and belief, the foregoing information is true a of the original document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
indicated herein.		
indicated herein.	Harold & Jackson	→ 3/17/00

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Zdzisław W. Chajec, Steven D. Nelson, Eric A. Nelson, and Kevin C. O'Brien, citizens of the United States, residing at 1120 Jackson Place, Escondido, CA 92026, 35058 Rice Canyon Road, Fallbrook, CA 92028, 1425 N. Stage Coach Lane, Fallbrook, Ca 92028, and 991 Gardenia Ct., San Marcos, CA, 92069, respectfully, have invented certain new and useful improvements in FLUID LEVEL MEASURING SYSTEM FOR MACHINES for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on even date herewith, and

WHEREAS, Power Plus Corporation, a California corporation, having a principle place of business at 170 Bosstick Blvd., San Marcos, California 92069, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Power Plus Corporation its successors. legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents, on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Power Plus Corporation it's successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said Power Plus Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute

all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said Power Plus Corporation its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 1/7 day of MARCH , 2000.

Zdzislaw W. Chajec State of ( County of before me, //// , personally appeared personally known to me or proved to me on the W) (halec basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names sare subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he's he/they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal: DEBORAH A. CHROMIE Commission #1224963 enature Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 12, 2003 IMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of IN 2000. MARCH Steven D. Nelson State of County of <u>HINTOMIE</u>, personally appeared  $(\gamma \gamma)$  before me. // On personally known to me-or proved to me on the Nelson basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names is are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he here they executed the same in his here the authorized

capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, WITNESS my hand and official seal:

DEBORAH A. CHROMIE Commission #1224963 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm Expires Jul 12, 2003

ignature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of Tanch. 2000.

State of County of ) before me, DOVal M/C, personally appeared On personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose names (is/here subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity which the persons, acted of the instrument, WITNESS my hand and upon behalf of official seal: Commission #1224963 Notary Public - California Signature San Diego County My Comm. Explines Jul 12, 2003 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $1^{\circ}$  day of MHRC+1, 2000.

Kevin C. O 'Brien

On <u>Maria 7,500</u> before me, <u>Maria 8,500</u> before 8,500 before 8,5



State of <u>(</u> County of

ignature